
E.—97

3. PARTICULARS of CONTRIBUTIONS discontinued and Allowances granted and
Refunds of Contributions made during the Year ended 31st December, 1917.

N
Cor

umbei
ltribu

: of
;ors.

Annual Bat
Withi

;e at Date of
drawal. Benefits.

How discontinued.
M. P. io Salary. Contributions, Allowances: 0tlT?»£. , T, I ments (non-Annual Bate. N >reournng).

By death before allowance
entered upon—

(a.) Contributions paid to per-
sonal representatives

(6.) Leaving widow or child*
By voluntary retirement
By lapsed membership
By transfer to other funds
By allowances granted on re-

tirement—
(a.) Ordinary
(b.) Medically unfit
(c.) Extended provisions
(d.) Part IX, Education Act,

1908: Ordinary ..

25

10
32

7
1

6

2
108
25

2

31

12
140
32

3

£

5,905

3,493
21,686
4,261

445

s. d.

0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

£ s. d.

306 11 0

237 9 10
1,227 10 10

220 19 0
22 5 0

£ s.

217 0

d. £ s. d.

1,614 10 7

01,134 1 10. 5,184 19 11
825 4 0

87 5 2

4
5
4

21
5

25
10
4

5,770
2,426
1,410

0 0
0 0
0 0

458 12 0
180 19 7
121 12 0

2,955 11
1,113 11

543 7
oi ..
0
0

1 1 2 280 0 0
I

23 16 01 104 0 o|
Totals 89 170 259 45,676 0 0 2,799 15 3 4,933 9 08,846 1 6

* Seven widows and seven chili
contributions. Five widows and two
amounting to £116. The total allowan
the refunds of contributions heroin s
annuitant.

dren
chili

ices £
ihowi

were
Iren oi
;rantec
i, the

grar
dece
duri]

itcd allowances
'ased annuitant)
ng the year the!
of £100 17s. 3i

i, and three wii
5 were also gran
ceforo amounted
d. was refunded

dows were granted refunds of
ted allowances during the year
to £5,049 9s. In addition to

1 to the widow of a deceasedsum


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

