3. PARTICULARS • OF CONTRIBUTIONS DISCONTINUED AND ALLOWANCES GRANTED AND REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS MADE DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 1917.

How discontinued.  By death before allowance entered upon—	Number of Contributors.			Annual Rate at Date of Withdrawal.						Benefits.					
	м.	F.	Total.	Salary.			Contributions.			Allowances: Annual Rate.			Other Payments (non-recurring).		
				£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
(a.) Contributions paid to personal representatives	25	6	31	5,905	0	0	30 <b>6</b>	11	0	•	•	i	1,614	10	7
(b.) Leaving widow or child*	10	2	12	3,493	0	0	237	9	10	217	0	0	1,134	1	10
By voluntary retirement	32	108	140	21,686	0	0	4,227	10	10				5,184	19	11
By lapsed membership	7	25	32	4,261	0	0		19	0				825	4	0
By transfer to other funds	1	2	3	445	0	0	22	5	0				87	5	2
By allowances granted on re- tirement—												i			
(a.) Ordinary	4	21	25	5,770	0	0	458	12	0	2,955	11	0			
(b.) Medically unfit	5	5	10	2,426	0	0									
(c.) Extended provisions	4		4	1,410	0	0						0	•		
(d.) Part IX, Education Act,				′								-			
1908: Ordinary	1	1	2	280	0	0	23	16	0	104	0	0	•	•	
Totals	89	170	259	45,676	0	0	2,799	15	3	4,933	9	0	8,846	1	6

<sup>\*</sup>Seven widows and seven children were granted allowances, and three widows were granted refunds of contributions. Five widows and two children of deceased annuitants were also granted allowances during the year amounting to £116. The total allowances granted during the year therefore amounted to £5,049 9s. In addition to the refunds of contributions herein shown, the sum of £100 17s. 3d. was refunded to the widow of a deceased annuitant.